Takeseire, Aurola Sabao, Acelia Correia, Helena Gimo, Wengai Abilio, Tina Adolfo Ines, and one 
student from Malawi, Bro. Matemba. 

We pray for God's blessing to be on them, and look forward to their company and fellowship in 
our walk to the Kingdom. 

--Bro. Emmanuel Maugente 

Bro Maugente fourth from right in white shirt with some of the 7,500 (yes, seven thousand five 
hundred!) Brethren and Sisters in Mozambique 

NEWS FROM NIGERIA    

ABA 

I am writing to inform you that our Radio Programme, "Tagged" PREACHING THE TRUTH is 
gaining ground from the religious public. People are responding massively after listening to the